## NOTICE TO TAXPAYERS OF PROPOSED ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS

Notice is hereby given the taxpayer of Warrick County, Indiana, that the Warrick County Council meeting will be held in the Warrick County Commissioner's meeting room, 107 W Locust Street, on the 3<sup>rd</sup> floor of the Warrick County Courthouse on April 6, 2023 at 6:00pm. The following appropriations will be considered in excess to the budget for the current year.

FUND	<b>APPROPRIATION #</b>	DESCRIPTION	AMOUNT
ARPA	8950.31605.000.0000	Ohio Twp. Interlocal	\$99,393.15
Sheriff	1000.44300.000.0005	Motorized Equipment	\$8,575.00
Jail Savings	4940.31400.000.0000	Contractual Services	\$9,000.00
LIT	1112.31584.000.0000	Ohio Twshp Park	\$500,000.00
Commissioners	1000.11410.000.0068	Administrative Clerk	\$5,255.00

Taxpayers appearing at the meeting shall have a right to be heard. The Additional Appropriations as finally made will be referred to the State Board of Tax Commissioners. The Board will make a written determination as to the sufficiency of funds to support the appropriations made within fifteen (15) days of receipt of a Certified Copy of the action. Link to view meeting remotely: https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCOK8y7IXcLpK9le8WV4pr9w?view as=subscriber

Dated: 3/16/2023

*Greg Richmond* Warrick County Council President